
Last Name First Name IDOC # Facility County Crimes of Sentence Sentenced 

Allen Shaun 945306 MCF Marion UNLAWFUL FIREARM POSS BY SERIOUS FELON 1/27/2022

Bailey Terry 110437 WVD Elkhart ATTEMPTED MURDER 2/8/2001

Bingham Jeryl 158120 NCF Marion CHILD MOLESTING 12/22/2005

158120 NCF Marion CHILD MOLESTING 12/22/2005

158120 NCF Marion CHILD MOLESTING 12/22/2005

Brooks Cody 101396 WVA Lawrence ARSON 9/11/2013

101396 WVA Lawrence ARSON 9/11/2013

Brummett Robert 102181 MCF Jay MURDER 7/13/2000

Burgess Robert 954722 NCF Wayne CHILD MOLESTING 7/31/1995

Carr Rickkie 178500 ISP Lake ROBBERY 10/11/2017

Caudle Gregory 900165 ISF Marion BURGLARY 8/2/2013

900165 ISF Marion HABITUAL OFFENDER 8/2/2013

Coats John 937113 NCF Marion SEXUAL MISCONDUCT WITH A MINOR 6/28/2006

Collins Alan 925847 CIC Marion MURDER 8/31/2005

Cowart Richard 113829 NCF Marion CHILD MOLESTING 3/20/2002

Coy Kristen 266409 MCU Clark OPER VEH - INTOX - RESULT - DEATH 3/23/2018

Craig Clifton 8067 ISP Allen MURDER 6/21/1976

Davis Darryl 966788 MCF Allen ROBBERY (SERIOUS BODILY INJURY) 10/19/1999

Dwenger Richard 865414 IRT Marion MURDER 10/13/1995

Early Christopher 225458 ISF Dearborn BURGLARY 10/6/2021

225458 ISF Dearborn BURGLARY 10/6/2021

Easler Aaron 884511 NCF Marion ATTEMPTED MURDER 2/14/1990

Finley Michael 870602 NCF Marion CRIMINAL DEVIATE CONDUCT 9/22/1998

Givens Darian 201304 MCF Vanderburgh DEALING IN METHAMPHETAMINE 11/24/2020

Gonzalez Andres 136486 WCC Noble VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 12/2/2014

Graham James 165961 NCF Vanderburgh CHILD MOLESTING 1/4/2012

165961 NCF Vanderburgh CHILD MOLESTING 1/4/2012

165961 NCF Vanderburgh CHILD MOLESTING 1/4/2012

165961 NCF Vanderburgh CHILD MOLESTING 1/4/2012

165961 NCF Vanderburgh CHILD MOLESTING 1/4/2012

INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
June 2026 PAROLE REVIEW AGENDA



Grigsby Ned 5282 IYC Dearborn MURDER 7/9/1975

Henry James 954969 WCC Bartholomew NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT 5/18/2001

Hoover Travis 169883 NCF Elkhart SEXUAL MISCONDUCT WITH A MINOR 9/4/2008

Jones Donald 136982 ISR Washington DEALING IN METHAMPHETAMINE 4/23/2010

Kinder James 994796 NCF St. Joseph CHILD MOLESTING 10/13/2010

Leonard Christopher 988737 CIC St. Joseph BURGLARY 9/27/2006

Lewis Michael 914344 MCF Allen UNLAWFUL FIREARM POSS BY SERIOUS FELON 8/22/2001

Long Charles 159036 WCU Vigo RAPE 3/9/2006

McCracken James 142404 CIC Vigo AGGRAVATED BATTERY 8/24/2017

Pack Elvis 950365 BTC Vanderburgh DEALING IN METHAMPHETAMINE 7/27/2016

Patrick Tommy 201407 NCF Marion CRIMINAL DEVIATE CONDUCT 9/27/2012

201407 NCF Marion ROBBERY (ARMED OR BODILY INJURY) 9/27/2012

Perez Robert 171138 NCF Elkhart CHILD MOLESTING 3/8/2007

Perry Darnell 200108 MCF St. Joseph VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 4/14/2009

Shelton Robert 872818 MCF Marion RAPE 8/20/1997

Short Christopher 110256 WVE Madison BURGLARY 5/8/2017

110256 WVE Madison ARSON 5/8/2017

Smith Gregory 161666 CIC Madison BURGLARY 7/24/2018

Swim Christopher 967042 NCF Grant CHILD MOLESTING 10/31/2003

967042 NCF Grant CHILD MOLESTING 10/31/2003

Thompson Stephen 220680 WVD Marion ROBBERY (ARMED OR BODILY INJURY) 12/1/2011

Turpin Trisha 117127 RTC Montgomery DEALING IN METHAMPHETAMINE 6/17/2019

Upshaw Tyrec 264369 ISF Marion BURGLARY 4/29/2015

264369 ISF Marion BURGLARY 4/29/2015

Vergara Trent 229997 NCF Adams SEXUAL MISCONDUCT WITH A MINOR 3/31/2022

Wood Adam 156781 ISP Hancock BURGLARY 10/6/2010


